
Sl. 

No.
Name (Shri/Smt./Ms) Batch Year Present Grade

1 RASIKA CHAUBE (SMT) 1986 HAG+

2 AVINASH DIKSHIT 1986 HAG+

3 ANURADHA PRASAD (SMT) 1986 HAG+

4 PRAVEEN KUMAR 1987 HAG+

5 SG DASTIDAR 1987 HAG+

6 DEVIKA RAGHUVANSHI (SMT) 1988 HAG

7 ALKA SHARMA (SMT) 1988 HAG

8 ZVS PRASAD 1989 HAG

9 DR MAYANK SHARMA 1989 HAG

10 AV RAO 1989 HAG

11 SHASHI BALA SRIVASTAVA (SMT) 1989 HAG

12 SS PENDHARKAR 1990 HAG

13 ARTI BHATNAGAR (SMT) 1990 HAG

14 RAKESH KUMAR 1990 HAG

15 RK ARORA 1990 HAG

16 VISHVAJIT SAHAY 1990 HAG

17 AN DAS 1991 HAG

18 KVR MURTY 1991 HAG

19 DINESH SINGH 1991 HAG

20 RK SINHA 1991 HAG

21 ALKA NANGIA ARORA (SMT) 1991 HAG

22 MK SINHA 1991 HAG

23 RS CHAVAN (DR) 1991 HAG

24 VIJAY KUMAR 1991 HAG

25 K RAVI KUMAR 1991 HAG

1 Smt. Rasika Chaube.doc
2 Shri Avinash Dikshit.doc
3 Smt. Anuradha Prasad.doc
4 Shri. Praveen Kumar.doc
5 Shri Sugata Ghosh Dastidar.doc
6 Smt. Devika Raghuvanshi.doc
7 Smt. Alka Sharma.docx
8 Shri Zuturu Venkata Siva Rama Prasad.doc
9 DR Mayank Sharma.doc
10 Shri Andhavaram Viisweswara Rao.doc
11 Smt. Shashi Bala Srivastava.doc
12 Shri Satish Shrikrishna Pendharkar.doc
13 Smt. Arti Bhatnagar.doc
14 Shri Rakesh Kumar.docx
15 Shri Raj Kumar  Arora.docx
16 Shri Vishvajit Sahay.doc
17 Shri Anugraha Narayana Das.doc
18 Shri Kompella Venkata Ramana Murthy.doc
19 Shri Dinesh Singh.doc
20 Shri Rajesh Kumar Sinha.doc
21 Smt Alka Nangia Arora.doc
22 Shri Mukesh Kumar Sinha.doc
23 DR Rajiv Sitaram Chavan.doc
24 Shri Vijay Kumar.doc
25 Shri K. Ravi Kumar.doc


26 DEV KUMAR 1991 HAG

27 C ZOTHANKHUMA 1991 HAG

28 MAUSHUMI RUDRA (SMT) 1992 HAG

29 RAJESH SHARMA 1992 HAG

30 VINOD KUMAR VIJAY 1992 HAG

31 SUCHINDRA MISRA 1992 HAG

32 AJAY MISHRA 1992 HAG

33 VINAKSHI GUPTA (SMT) 1992 HAG

34 SK SINGH 1992 HAG

35 VANDANA KUMAR (Smt.) 1992 SAG

36 PADAM LAL NEGI 1992 SAG

37 DHANANJAY KUMAR 1993 SAG

38 JP PANDEY 1993 SAG

39 RAJIV SHARMA 1993 SAG

40 RAJA REDDY YENUMULA 1993 SAG

41 SHAM DEV 1993 SAG

42 MC CHAKRABORTTY 1993 SAG

43 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH 1993 SAG

44 VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA 1993 SAG

45 AR SULE 1993 SAG

46 SK CHOUDHARY 1993 SAG

47 ROZY AGARWAL 1994 SAG

48 AK TIWARI 1994 SAG

49 RAVINESH KUMAR 1994 SAG

50 SUMATI KUMAR (SMT) 1994 SAG

51 PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH 1994 SAG

26 Shri Dev Kumar.doc
27 Shri C. Zothankhuma.doc
28 Smt.  Maushumi  Rudra.doc
29 Shri Rajesh Sharma.doc
3 Smt. Anuradha Prasad.doc
31 Shri Suchindra Misra.doc
32 Shri Ajay Mishra.doc
33 Smt.  Vinakshi Gupta.doc
34 Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh.doc
35 Smt. Vandana Kumar.docx
36 Shri Padam Lal Negi.docx
37 Shri Dhananjay Kumar.doc
38 Shri Jagdish Prasad Pandey.doc
39 Shri Rajiv Sharma.docx
40 Shri Raja Reddy Yenumula.doc
41 Shri Sham Dev.doc
42 Shri Moloy Chandan Chakrabortty.doc
43 Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh.doc
44 Shri Vipin Kumar Gupta.doc
45 Shri Ajay Ramesh Sule.docx
46 Shri Sanjay Kumar Choudhary.docx
47 Shri Rozy Agarwal.doc
48 Shri Aswini Kumar Tiwari.doc
49 Shri Ravinesh Kumar.doc
50 Smt Sumati  Kumar.doc
51 Shri Pankaj Kumar Singh.doc


52 BIR SINGH NEGI 1994 SAG

53 K VENKATA RAO 1994 SAG

54 RN BISWAS 1994 SAG

55 AM KHALKHO 1994 SAG

56 M SRINIVAS 1995 SAG

57 DIPTI MOHIL CHAWLA (SMT) 1995 SAG

58 HARSH VAIDYA 1995 SAG

59 SANDEEP SARKAR 1995 SAG

60 PRAMOD KUMAR 1995 SAG

61 AK PRADYOT (DR) 1995 SAG

62 KANWALDEEP SINGH 1996 SAG

63 MIHIR KUMAR 1996 SAG

64 AMIT PRASAD 1996 SAG

65 RICHA MISRA (SMT) 1996 SAG

66 REENA TANDON (SMT) 1996 SAG

67 K BALAKRISHNA 1996 SAG

68 T RAMBABU 1996 SAG

69 RAJESH RANJAN 1996 SAG

70 ROSHAN LAL NEGI 1996 SAG

71 VEDVEER ARYA 1997 SAG

72 SIRISH CHOUDHARY JARUBULA (DR) 1997 SAG

73 HIMANSHU SHANKAR 1997 SAG

74 KANWAR SAMEER LATHER 1997 SAG

75 PUNEET AGARWAL 1997 SAG

76 GURPREET KAUR (DR) (KUM) 1991 SAG

77 SHIVALLI MALHOTRA CHOUHAN (DR) (SMT) 1997 SAG

52 Shri Bir Singh Negi.doc
53 Shri Katikala Venkata Rao.doc
54 Shri RN Biswas.doc
55 Shri Anshu Manish Khalkho.doc
56 Shri Mannava Srinivas.doc
57 Smt. Dipti Mohil Chawla.doc
58 Shri  Harsh Vaidya.doc
59 Shri  Sandeep Sarkar.doc
60 Shri  Pramod Kumar.doc
61 Shri  Ajai Kumar Pradyot.doc
62 Shri  Kanwaldeep Singh.doc
63 Shri  Mihir Kumar.doc
64 Shri  Amit Prasad.doc
65 Smt. Richa Misra.doc
66 Smt. Reena Tandon.docx
67 Shri Karnena Balakrishna.doc
68 Shri T Rambabu.docx
69 Shri Rajesh Ranjan.docx
70 Shri Roshan Lal Negi.docx
71 Shri Vedveer Arya.docx
72 Shri Sirish Choudhary Jarubula.docx
73 Shri Himanshu Shankar.docx
74 Shri Kanwar Sameer Lather.docx
75 Shri Puneet Agarwal.docx
76 Ms. Gurpreet Kaur.docx
77 Ms. Shivalli Malhotra Chouhan.docx


78 SWARNASHREE RAO RAJASHEKAR (SMT) 1997 SAG

79 NIRAJ KUMAR GAYAGI 1997 SAG

80 S RAJ BETHAM 1997 SAG

81 TK JAJORIA 1997 SAG

82 DILIP KUMAR 1997 SAG

83 PUSKAL UPADHYAY 1998 SAG

84 MANISH TRIPATHI 1998 SAG

85 HARI HAR MISHRA 1998 SAG

86 ANJALI ELLIS SHANKER (SMT) 1998 SAG

87 SANJAY VARMA 1998 SAG

88 SUDHIR RN 1998 SAG

89 USP KUSHWAHA 1998 SAG

90 RAJALAKSHMI DEVARAJ (SMT) 1998 SAG

91 SUDIP KUMAR BHADRA (DR) 1998 SAG

92 PARNEET SINGH 1998 SAG

93 M SHANKER 1998 SAG

94 ANANT PRAKASH 1995 SAG

95 VIVEK B UMAP 1997 SAG

96 KAVITA GARG (SMT) 1999 SAG

97 ANAND AGRAWAL 1999 SAG

98 RP SINGH 1999 SAG

99 MAULISHREE PANDE (SMT) 1999 SAG

100 MOLLY SENGUPTA (SMT) 1999 SAG

101 NISHTHA UPADHYAY (SMT) 1999 SAG

102 NIRANJAN KUMAR 1999 SAG

103 BASANT SWARUP 1999 SAG

78 Smt. Swarnashree Rao Rajashekar.docx
79 Shri Niraj Kumar Gayagi.docx
80 Shri Sreenivas Raj Betham.docx
81 Shri Tarun Kumar Jajoria.docx
82 Shri Dilip Kumar.docx
83 Shri Puskal Upadhyay.docx
84 Shri Manish Tripathi.docx
85 Shri Hari Har  Mishra.docx
86 Smt. Anjali Ellis Shankar.docx
87 Shri Sanjay Varma.docx
88 Shri Sudhir Rangappa Narayana.docx
89 Shri Umashankar Prasad Kushwaha.docx
90 Smt. Rajalakshmi Devaraj.docx
91 Shri Sudip Kumar Bhadra.docx
92 Shri Parneet Singh.docx
93 Shri  M. Shanker.docx
94 Shri Anant Prakash.docx
95 Shri Vivek Balwantrao Umap.docx
96 Smt. Kavita Garg.docx
97 Shri Anand Agarwal.docx
98 Shri Rajendra Pratap Singh.docx
99 Smt. Maulishree  Pande.docx
100 Smt. Molly Sengupta.docx
101 Smt. Nishtha Upadhyay.docx
102 Shri Niranjan Kumar.docx
103 Shri Basant Swarup.docx


104 VINOD KUMAR 1999 SAG

105 SIMERJIT KAUR (SMT) 1999 SAG

106 DK RAI 2000 SAG

107 ARVIND KHARE 2000 SAG

108 ANDE POSHETTY 2000 SAG

109 GHAYAS UDDIN AHMED 2000 SAG

110 PANKAJ HAZARIKA 2000 SAG

111 KRISHNA KANT SINGH 2000 SAG

112 AVRA GHOSH 2001 SAG

113 MAYANK BISHT 2001 SAG

114 SARIKA AGGARWAL SYNREM (SMT) 2001 SAG

115 MINI SRI BISHT (SMT) 2001 SAG

116 JAYARAJ NAIK (DR) 2001 SAG

117 MANSOOR HASAN KHAN 2002 SAG

118 V YOGITHA (SMT) 2002 SAG

119 AARTI DEWAN GUPTA (SMT) 2002 SAG

120 ROOPWANT SONI 2002 SAG

121 NANDINI PRABHAKAR ANVEKAR (SMT) 2002 SAG

122 PRAVEEN KUMAR RAI 2003 SAG

123 SATYA PRATAP SINGH 2003 SAG

124 RAKESH KUMAR PANDEY 2003 SAG

125 NEERAJ AGARWAL 2003 SAG

126 BHARTENDU KUMAR SINGH (DR) 2003 SAG

127 KHUMKAR MAHESH SURESH (DR) 2003 SAG

128 RAJESH CHANDRA 2003 SAG

129 JAYASEELAN T 2003 SAG

104 Shri Vinod Kumar.docx
105 Smt. Simerjit Kaur.docx
106 Shri Devendra Kumar Rai.docx
107 Shri Arvind Khare.docx
108 Shri Ande Poshetty.docx
109 Shri Ghayas Uddin Ahmed.docx
110 Shri Pankaj Hazarika.docx
111 Shri Krishna Kant Singh.docx
112 Shri Avra Ghosh.docx
113 Shri Mayank Bist.docx
114 Smt. Sarika Aggarwal Synrem.docx
115 Smt Mini Sri Bisht.docx
116 Shri Jayaraj Naik.docx
117 Shri Mansoor Hasan Khan.docx
118 Smt. V. Yogitha.docx
119 Smt. Aarti Dewan Gupta.docx
120 Shri Roopwant Soni.docx
121 Smt. Nandini Prabhakar Anvekar.docx
122 Shri Praveen Kumar Rai.doc
123 Shri Satya Pratap Singh.docx
124 Shri Rakesh Kumar Pandey.docx
125 Shri  Neeraj Agarwal.docx
126 Shri  Bhartendu Kumar Singh.docx
127 Shri  Khumkar Mahesh Suresh.docx
128 Shri  Rajesh Chandra.docx
129 Shri  Jayaseelan T.docx


130 RAJA BHATTACHARJEE 2002 JAG(SG)

131 NABARUN DHAR 2004 JAG(SG)

132 SANGEET 2004 JAG(SG)

133 BALRAM KUMAR 2004 JAG(SG)

134 MS SARAVANAN 2004 JAG(SG)

135 PUNEET SHARMA 2005 JAG (SG)

136 DHANANJAY SINGH 2005 JAG(SG)

137 MOINA BENAZIR (SMT) 2005 JAG(SG)

138 AMIT GUPTA (DR) 2005 JAG(SG)

139 AMBARISH BARMAN 2005 JAG(SG)

140 S MURALI KRISHNAN 2005 JAG(SG)

141 SANDEEP THAKUR 2005 JAG(SG)

142 SANJAY KUMAR 2005 JAG(SG)

143 T KABILAN 2005 JAG(SG)

144 SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH 2006 JAG(SG)

145 RUCHIR MITTAL 2006 JAG(SG)

146 PRIYANKA CHANDRA (SMT) 2006 JAG(SG)

147 BRAJESH KUMAR PANDEY 2006 JAG(SG)

148 ARULANANDAN R 2006 JAG(SG)

149 MUSTAQ AHMAD 2006 JAG(SG)

150 GK BARANWAL 2007 JAG(SG)

151 SHYAM KUMAR 2007 JAG(SG)

152 SONALKAR ANUPAM DEEPAK 2008 JAG (SG)

153 PUSHKRAJ BHARTI 2008 JAG (SG)

154 ARVIND KUMAR WANI 2008 JAG (SG)

155 KAVITA SHARMA (Smt.) 2009 JAG (SG)

130 Shri Raja Bhattacharjee.docx
131 Shri  Nabarun Dhar.docx
132 Shri  Sangeet.docx
133 Shri  Balram Kumar.docx
134 Shri  M.S. Saravanan.docx
135 Shri Puneet Sharma.docx
136 Shri Dhananjay Singh.docx
137 Smt. Moina Benazir.docx
138 Shri Amit Gupta.docx
139 Shri Ambarish Barman.docx
140 Shri S. Muralikrishnan.docx
141 Shri Sandeep Thakur.docx
142 Shri  Sanjay Kumar.docx
143 Shri T Kabilan.docx
144 Shri Sushil K. Singh.docx
145 Shri  Ruchir Mittal.docx
146 Smt. Priyanka Chandra.docx
147 Shri  B.K. Pandey.docx
148 Shri Arulanandan R.docx
149 Shri Mustaq Ahmad.docx
150 Shri G.K. Baranwal.docx
151 Shri Shyam Kumar.docx
152 Shri Sonalkar Anupam Deepak.docx
153 Shri Pushkraj Bharti.docx
154 Shri Arvind Kumar Wani.doc
155 Smt. Kavita Sharma.docx


156 PRITAM DUTTA 2009 JAG (SG)

157 SUKHSOHIT 2009 JAG (SG)

158 MUGDHA KAUR JAGGI (SMT) 2009 JAG (SG)

159 ATUL PRAKASH MISHRA 2009 JAG (SG)

160 YASHASVI KUMAR 2009 JAG (SG)

161 MITAL  SUDHIR HIREMATH (SMT) 2009 JAG (SG)

162 RAJEEV RANJAN KUMAR 2009 JAG (SG)

163 SANJAY H SANSARE 2009 JAG

164 ROSHAN M THOMAS 2009 JAG (SG)

165 A MANDAL 2009 JAG

166 RICHA GUPTA (SMT) 2010 JAG

167 JUHI VERMA (SMT) 2010 JAG

168 PANKAJ UPADHYAY 2010 JAG

169 DEEPAK KUMAR 2010 JAG

170 APARNA SHUKLA (SMT) 2010 JAG

171 PRADEEP KUMAR JENA 2010 JAG

172 DALE MAHESH BHAGWAT 2010 JAG

173 PANVEER SAINI (SMT) 2010 JAG

174 PRAVEEN RANJAN 2010 JAG

175 SUNISH S (DR.) 2010 JAG

176 JATINDER GOSWAMI 2010 JAG

177 NAVPREET KAUR (SMT) 2010 JAG

178 ADARSH URS K R 2010 JAG

179 MONIKA RANI (MS) 2010 JAG

180 SATISH TJ 2010 JAG

181 NEELU (SMT) 2010 JAG

156 Shri Pritam Dutta.docx
157 Shri Sukhsohit.docx
158 Smt Mugdha Kaur Jaggi.docx
159 Shri Atul Prakash Mishra.docx
160 Shri Yashasvi Kumar.docx
161 Smt. Mital Sudhir Hiremath.docx
162 Shri Rajeev Ranjan Kumar.docx
163 Shri Sanjay H. Sansare.docx
164 Shri Roshan M. Thomas.docx
165 Shri A Mandal.docx
166 Ms. Richa Gupta.docx
167 Ms. Juhi Verma.docx
168 Shri Pankaj Upadhyay.docx
169 Shri Deepak Kumar.docx
170 Smt. Aparna Shukla.docx
171 Shri Pradeep Kumar Jena.docx
172 Shri Dale Mahesh  Bhagwat.docx
173 Shri Panveer Saini.docx
174 Shri Praveen Ranjan.docx
175 Shri Sunish S..docx
176 Shri Jatinder goswami.docx
177 Ms. Navpreet Kaur.docx
178 Shri Adarsh URS KR.docx
179 Ms. Monika Rani.docx
180 Shri Satish T.J.docx
181 Ms. Neelu.docx


182 CHANDRA PRAKASH 2010 JAG

183 BHUVNESH KUMAR VERMA (Dr.) 2010 JAG

184 SENTHIL KUMAR B 2010 JAG

185 HANUMAN YADAV 2010 JAG

186 RAKESH KUMAR 2010 JAG

187 UPINDERBIR SINGH (Dr.) 2010 JAG

188 PREETI TONGRIA (SMT) 2010 JAG

189 DURGA LAL MEENA (DR) 2010 JAG

190 S VENUGOPAL (DR) 2010 JAG

191 SM SONKUSARE 2010 JAG

192 AMULYA KG (SMT) 2011 JAG

193 BHAWINI TRIPATHI (SMT) 2011 JAG

194 VIDHU AGGARWAL (SMT) 2011 JAG

195 SAHIL GOYAL 2011 JAG

196 SANJEEV KUMAR 2011 JAG

197 SWAPNIL AGRAWAL 2011 JAG

198 TABISH SHAMS 2011 JAG

199 KARALE RAHUL EKNATH 2011 JAG

200 VIKASH OJHA 2011 JAG

201 K SANGEETA (SMT) 2011 JAG

202 SUBHASH KUMAR 2011 JAG

203 SONAL MEHLAWAT (SMT) 2011 JAG

204 SHURVEER SINGH SANKHALA 2011 JAG

205 SAMEER NAIRANTARYA 2011 JAG

206 SUMIT GAJBHIYE 2011 JAG

207 MANJEET KAUR (MISS) 2011 JAG

182 Shri Chandra Prakash.docx
183 Shri Bhuvnesh Kumar Verma.docx
184 Shri Senthil Kumar B.docx
185 Shri Hanuman Yadav.docx
186 Shri Rakesh Kumar (2010).docx
187 Shri Upinderbir Singh.docx
188 Ms. Preeti Tongria.docx
189 Shri Durga Lal Meena.docx
190 Dr. S. Venugopal.docx
191 Shri S.M. Sonkusare.docx
192 Smt. Kopparam Amulya Ganesh.docx
193 Smt. Bhawini Upadhyay.docx
194 Smt.  Vidhu Aggarwal.docx
195 Shri Sahil Goyal.docx
196 Shri Sanjeev Kumar.docx
197 Shri Swapnil Agarwal.docx
198 Shri Tabish Shams.docx
199 Shri Karale Rahul Eknath.docx
200 Shri Vikash Ojha.docx
201 Smt. K. Sangeeta.docx
202 Shri Subhash Kumar.docx
203 Smt. Sonal Mehlawat.docx
204 Shri Shurveer Singh Sankhala.docx
205 Shri Sameer Nairantarya.docx
206 Shri Sumit Gajbhiye.docx
207 Ms. Manjeet Kaur.docx


208 B BALA JAWAHAR 2011 JAG

209 MK TOUTHANG 2011 JAG

210 MULAKH RAJ PAUL 2011 STS

211 KURA RAM 2011 STS

212 RN SARKAR 2011 STS

213 SK DAS 2011 STS

214 Y SOBHA (SMT) 2011 STS

215 S KALA (SMT) 2011 STS

216 HANS RAJ 2011 STS

217 BS KAMBLE 2011 STS

218 DHANA LAKSHMI (MISS) 2011 STS

219 MAYANK TYAGI 2012 STS

220 AMRITA PANDA (MS) 2012 STS

221 POOJA BHAT (SMT) 2012 STS

222 PRASHANT DUBEY 2012 STS

223 NIDHI SHARMA (SMT) 2012 STS

224 TORSEKAR VASUD GANESH (SMT) 2012 STS

225 ABHINAV DUDI 2012 STS

226 REJOY KRISHNAN 2012 STS

227 YASHASVI BANSAL (SMT) 2012 STS

228 PRAVEEN REDDY G.P. 2012 STS

229 SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV 2012 STS

230 MANIVELAN K 2012 STS

231 ASHISH KUMAR VERMA 2012 STS

232 PURUSHOTHAMAN K 2012 STS

233 ASHISH YADAV 2012 STS

208 Shri  B. Bala Jawahar.docx
209 Shri  Michael Khamsei Touthang.docx
210 Shri Mulakh Raj Paul.docx
211 Shri Kura Ram.docx
212 Shri R.N. Sarkar.docx
213 Shri S.K. Das.docx
214 Smt. Y. Sobha.docx
215 Smt. S. Kala.docx
216 Shri Hans Raj.doc
217 Shri BS Kamble.doc
218 Ms. Dhana Lakshmi.doc
219 Shri Mayank Tyagi.doc
220 Ms. Amrita Panda.doc
221 Ms. Pooja Bhat.doc
222 Shri Prashant Dubey.doc
223 Ms. Nidhi sharma.doc
224 Ms. Torsekar vasud Ganesh.doc
225 Shri Abhinav dudi.doc
226 Shri Rejoy krishnan.doc
227 Ms. Yashasvi Bansal.doc
228 Shri Praveen Reddy G. P..doc
229 Shri Sandeep Kumar Yadav.doc
230 Shri Manivelan K.doc
231 Shri Ashish Kumar Verma.doc
232 Shri Purushothaman K.doc
233 Shri Ashish Yadav.doc


234 KAMAL SINGH CHOUDHARY 2012 STS

235 DHIRAJ KUMAR 2012 STS

236 ASHWINI KUMAR PANDEY 2012 STS

237 RANKAJ PRAKASH SINGH 2012 STS

238 SAURABH 2012 STS

239 MANENDER 2012 STS

240 SIVA SANKAR BANDI 2012 STS

241 PREMSAGAR MEENA 2012 STS

242 NIRMALA B IYER (SMT) 2012 STS

243 SHRIRAM MEENA 2012 STS

244 N GOHAIN (SMT) 2012 STS

245 PUSARLA NIVEDITA RAO (SMT) 2013 STS

246 MOGHE OMKAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 2013 STS

247 SRINIVASA REDDY KALAM 2013 STS

248 MOHIT SHARMA 2013 STS

249 DESHMUKH ANUP ASHOKRAO 2013 STS

250 SURYAJIT NAYAK 2013 STS

251 JIWENDRA CHANDRA TRIPATHI 2013 STS

252 DESAI SANDIP SHRIRANG 2013 STS

253 RAM JEYANTH KRS 2013 STS

254 SHASHI PRATAP SINGH 2013 STS

255 ABINAYA NISHANTHINI B (SMT) 2013 STS

256 VINOD KUMAR LAXKAR 2013 STS

257 MANISH 2013 STS

258 ABHISHEK SINGH 2013 STS

259 SIVA SHANKAR KM 2013 STS

234 Shri Kamal Singh Choudhary.doc
235 Shri Dhiraj Kumar.doc
236 Shri Ashwini Kumar pandey.doc
237 Shri Rankaj Prakash Singh.doc
238 Shri Saurabh.doc
239 Shri Manender.doc
240 Shri Siva sankar bandi.doc
241 Shri Prem sagar Meena.doc
242 Smt. Nirmala B Iyer.doc
243 Shri Shriram meena.doc
244 Smt. N Gohain.doc
245 Smt. Pusarla Nivedita Rao.doc
246 Shri Moghe Omkar chandrashekhar.doc
247 Shri Srinivasa Reddy Kalam.doc
248 Shri Mohit Sharma.doc
249 Shri Deshmukh Anup Ashokrao.doc
250 Shri Suryajit Nayak.doc
251 Shri Jiwendra Chandra Tripathi.doc
252 Shri Desai Sandip Shrirang.doc
253 Shri Ram Jeyanth Krs.doc
254 Shri Shashi pratap singh.doc
255 Ms. Abinaya Nishanthini B.doc
256 Shri Vinod Kumar Laxkar.doc
257 Shri Manish.doc
258 Shri Abhishek Singh.doc
259 Shri Siva Shankar KM.doc


260 GAURAV 2013 STS

261 RAVI KIRAN (SMT) 2013 STS

262 VIKRAM A DODDAMANI 2013 STS

263 K LALBIAKCHHUNGA (DR) 2013 STS

264 KAMLESH KUMARI (SMT) 2013 STS

265 VIJAY SHARMA 2014 STS

266 VARUN NAYYAR 2014 STS

267 AMIT KUMAR 2014 STS

268 ABHINEET DHILLON (SMT) 2014 STS

269 GUGALE DHIRAJ DHARAMCHAND 2014 STS

270 RAJAPURE VIKRAM ASHOK 2014 STS

271 LEHANA SINGH 2014 STS

272 DC RAJATH KUMAR 2014 STS

273 BHARGAVA ISUKAPATLA 2014 STS

274 ANMOL AMAR SINGH 2014 STS

275 ANKIT PANDEY 2015 STS

276 GEETIKA SINGH BATTU (SMT) 2015 STS

277 HIMANSHU TRIPATHI 2015 STS

278 ANAND ACHUTHANKUTTY 2015 STS

279 ABHISHEK SHARMA 2015 STS

280 SHASHI MAULI CHAUBEY 2015 STS

281 NEERAJ SURENDRAN 2015 STS

282 AKSHATA A RAO (MS) (DR) 2015 STS

283 NEELA V D PRAVEEN 2015 STS

284 REEMA NAGLOT (SMT) 2015 STS

285 UTKARSH MISHRA 2016 STS

260 Shri Gaurav.doc
261 Smt. Ravi Kiran.doc
262 Shri Vikram A Doddamani.doc
263 Shri K Lalbiakchhunga.doc
264 Ms. kamlesh Kumari.docx
266 Shri Vijay Sharma.doc
267 Shri Varun Nayyar.doc
268 Shri Amit kumar.doc
269 Shri Abhineet Dhillon.doc
270 Shri Gugale Dhiraj Dharamchand.docx
271 Shri Rajapure Vikram Ashok.doc
272 Shri Lehana Singh.doc
273 Shri DC Rajath Kumar.doc
274 Shri Bhargava Isukapatla.doc
275 Shri Anmol Amar Singh.doc
276 Shri Ankit Pandey.docx
277 Smt. Geetika Singh Battu.docx
278 Shri Himanshu Tripathi.docx
279 Shri Anand Achuthankutty.docx
280 Shri Abhishek Sharma.docx
281 Shri Shashi Mauli Chaubey.docx
282 Shri Neeraj Surendran.docx
283 DR Akshata a Rao.docx
284 Shri Neela V Praveen.docx
285 Smt. Reema Naglot.docx
286 Shri Utkarsh Mishra.docx


286 PARASHAR VINIT RKP SINGH 2016 STS

287 VIJAY TANEJA 2016 STS

288 DEBAN SS 2016 STS

289 SUSHIL RIYAR 2016 STS

290 SANDEEP SHEORAN 2016 STS

291 SWATI SURVE (SMT) 2016 STS

292 ADITYA KUMAR 2016 STS

293 NEELANSHU GUPTA (MS) 2017 STS

294 K HARIPREETI (SMT) 2017 STS

295 SANDEEP BANSAL 2017 STS

296 VIGNESH K 2017 STS

297 DIVYA K (MS) 2017 STS

298 ARUNKUMAR P S 2017 STS

299 VIJAY THOMAS D (DR) 2017 STS

300 BIPIN DAS 2017 STS

301 MOHAN LAL MEENA 2017 STS

302 RV PRASAD 2017 STS

303 JOE RAJESWAR 2017 STS

304 RAM SINGH 2017 STS

305 S GANGTE 2017 STS

306 YOGESH M MANKIKAR 2017 STS

307 ARATI RAY CHAUDHURY (SMT) 2017 STS

308 SHANEEL RANA 2017 STS

309 NS KUMAR(Smt.) 2017 STS

310 MIA LOBO 2017 STS

311 T SATISH KUMAR 2017 STS

287 Shri Parashar Vinit R K P Singh.docx
288 Shri Vijay Taneja.docx
289 Shri Deban S S.docx
290 Shri Sushil Riyar.docx
291 Shri Sandeep Sheoran.docx
292 Ms. Swati Surve.docx
293 Shri Aditya Kumar.docx
294 Ms. Neelanshu Gupta.docx
295 Smt. K Haripreeti.docx
296 Shri Sandeep Bansal.docx
297 Shri Vignesh K.docx
298 Ms. Divya K.docx
299 Shri Arunkumar P S.docx
300 Shri Vijay Thomas D.docx
301 Shri Bipin Das.docx
302 Shri Mohan Lal Meena.docx
303 Shri RV Prasad.docx
304 Shru Joe Rajeshwar.docx
305 Shri Ram Singh.docx
306 Shri S Gangte.docx
308 Shri Yogesh M Mankikar.docx
309 Smt. Arati Ray Chaudhury.docx
310 Shri Shaneel Rana.docx
311 Smt. NS Kumar.docx
312 Shri Mia Lobo.docx
313 Shri T Satish Kumar.docx


312 NK SHARMA 2017 STS

313 R RAMAN 2017 STS

314 NP SHIVATARE 2017 STS

315 VM VIDYAVATHI (SMT) 2017 STS

316 GEETHA VARADARAJAN (SMT) 2017 STS

317 H RAMAKRISHNAN 2017 STS

318 VANDANA SHETTY (MS) 2017 STS

319 P RATNA PRASAD 2017 STS

320 CHATUR SEN ANAND 2017 STS

321 JASVINDER SINGH 2017 STS

322 RAM BABU 2017 STS

323 V SUDHA RANI (SMT) 2017 STS

324 G DOLEY 2017 STS

325 T RAMAMURTHY 2017 STS

326 RITA GOYAL (SMT) 2017 STS

327 SG NAIR 2017 STS

328 VIKRAM KATH 2017 STS

329 SANTOKH RAJ 2017 STS

330 S SRINATH 2017 STS

331 S SRINIVAS 2017 STS

332 AK CHIB 2017 STS

333 AK YADAV 2017 STS

334 ANURAG KALA 2017 STS

335 SEENA THOMAS (MS) 2017 STS

336 SMITA WALIA (SMT) 2017 STS

337 SANJEEV KUMAR 2017 STS

314 Shri NK Sharma.docx
315 Shri R Raman.docx
316 Shri NP Shivatare.docx
317 Smt. VM Vidyavathi.docx
319 Smt. Geetha Varadarajan.docx
320 Shri H Ramakrishna.docx
321 Smt. Vandana Shetty.docx
322 Shri P Ratna Prasad.docx
323 Shri Chatur Sen Anand.docx
324 Shri Jaswinder Singh.docx
325 Shri Ram Babu.docx
326 Smt. V Sudha Rani.docx
327 Shri G Doley.docx
328 Shri T Ramamurthy.docx
329 Smt. Rita Goyal.docx
330 Shri SG Nair.docx
331 Shri Vikram Kath.docx
332 Shri Santokh Raj.docx
333 Shri S Srinath.docx
334 Shri S Srinivas.docx
335 Shri AK Chib.docx
336 Shri Ashok Kumar Yadav.docx
337 Shri Anurag kala.docx
338 Ms. Seena Thomas.docx
340 Smt. Smita Walia.docx
341 Shri Sanjeev Kumar (2017).docx


338 A VENKATARAMAN 2017 STS

339 SANDEEP LAKHANPAL 2017 STS

340 KC LOHANI 2017 STS

341 VK PANDITA 2017 STS

342 INDIRA GARG (SMT) 2017 STS

343 R RAMESH 2017 STS

344 LALITHA SUBRAMANIAN (MS) 2017 STS

345 RAJESH MADAN 2017 STS

346 RAJIV SOOD 2017 STS

347 R RANGARAJAN 2017 STS

348 NAGESH SUDAN 2017 STS

349 GURDEV 2017 STS

350 MANOHAR LAL 2017 STS

351 S VATSALA (SMT) 2017 STS

352 M SRINIVASA RAO 2017 STS

353 GR SAWANT 2017 STS

354 GR BARAPATRE 2017 STS

355 SR BOID (SMT) 2017 STS

356 B SIDDARAMAPPA 2017 STS

357 G SRINIVAS 2017 STS

358 G DHANALAKSHMI (SMT) 2017 STS

359 G JAYASURIAN NAIR 2017 STS

360 M RAVICHANDRAN 2017 STS

361 EV VENMATHI SELVAN 2017 STS

362 J VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN 2017 STS

363 KV MURALIDHAR 2017 STS

342 Shri A Venkataraman.docx
343 Shri Sandeep Lakhanpal.docx
344 Shri KC Lohani.docx
345 Shri VK Pandita.docx
346 Smt. Indira Garg.docx
347 Shri R Ramesh.docx
348 Ms. Lalitha Subramanian.docx
349 Shri Rajesh  Madan.docx
350 Shri Rajiv Sood.docx
351 Shri R Rangarajan.docx
352 Shri Nagesh Sudan.docx
353 Shri Gurudev.docx
354 Shri Manohar Lal.docx
355 Smt. S Vatsala.docx
356 Shri M Srinivas Rao.docx
357 Shri GR Sawant.docx
358 Shri GR Barapatre.docx
359 Smt. SR Boid.docx
360 Shri B Siddaramappa.docx
361 Shri G Srinivas.docx
362 Smt. G Dhanalakshmi.docx
363 Shri G Jayasurian Nair.docx
364 Shri M Ravichandran.docx
365 Shri EV Venmathi Selvan.docx
366 Shri J Venkata Subramaniam.docx
367 Shri KV Murlidhar.docx


364 M VEENA (MS) 2017 STS

365 RAVINDER SINGH GROVER 2017 STS

366 AKASHDEEP RAI 2017 STS

367 BIJAY KUMAR 2017 STS

368 JB BUQ 2017 STS

369 BN SARMA 2017 STS

370 KAVYA TANGIRALA (MS) 2018 STS

371 SONAL   (MS) 2018 STS

372 POREDDY SAINATH REDDY 2018 STS

373 RAHUL GAUR 2018 STS

374 BADIME KRISHNA SHRIRAM 2018 STS

375 SK GUPTA 2017 JTS

376 PREM KUMAR S 2018 JTS

377 AARTHI C 2018 JTS

378 DHANASEKAR RATHINAM 2018 JTS

379 ALOK KUMAR TIWARI 2019 JTS

380 KVL AKSHAY 2019 JTS

381 RAHUL KUMAR DUBEY 2019 IDAS(P)

382 AKHLESH GARG 2019 IDAS(P)

383 VIBHOR KHANDELWAL 2019 JTS

384 SATHYARAJ S 2019 IDAS(P)

385 HANMANE SWAPNIL RAVASAHEB 2019 JTS

386 RAHUL MANDIWAL 2019 JTS

387 DHILIP KUMAR T 2019 JTS

388 MANISH SHARMA 2020 IDAS(P)

389 ASHUTOSH GARG 2020 IDAS(P)

368 Ms. M Veena.docx
369 Shri Ravinder Singh Grover.docx
370 Shri Akashdeep.docx
370 Shri Akashdeep.docx
372 Shri JB Buq.docx
373 Shri BN Sarma.docx
374 Ms. Kavya Tangirala.docx
375 Ms. Sonal.docx
376 Shri Poreddy Sainath Reddy.docx
377 Shri Rahul Gaur.docx
378 Shri Badime Krishna Shriram.docx
339 Shri SK Gupta.docx
379 Shri Prem Kumar.docx
380 Smt Aarthi C.docx
381 Shri Dhansekar.docx
382 Shri Alok Kumar Tiwari.docx
383 Shri KVL Akshay.docx
384 Shri Rahul Kumar Pandey.docx
385 Shri AKhlesh Garg.docx
386 Shri Vibhor Khandelwal.docx
387 Shri Sathyaraj S.docx
388 Shri Hanmane Swapnil Ravasaheb.docx
389 Shri Rahul Mandiwal.docx
390 Shri Dhilip Kumar T.docx
391 Shri Manish Sharma.docx
393 Shri Ashutosh Garg.docx


390 SAHIL T GEORGE 2020 IDAS(P)

391 SANGEETHA S 2020 IDAS(P)

392 KRISHNA PRIYA S 2020 IDAS(P)

393 PRANJAL VERMA 2020 IDAS(P)

394 HRISHIKESH SANGEETA KONDEDESHMUKH 2020 IDAS(P)

395 MANOJ KUMAR 2020 IDAS(P)

396 NIKHIL DUBEY 2020 IDAS(P)

397 DEEPAK KUMAR 2020 IDAS(P)

398 ATUL TYAGI 2021 IDAS(P)

399 ARUNEESH SHUKLA 2021 IDAS(P)

400 TUSHAR MEHRA 2021 IDAS(P)

401 PREKSHA JAIN (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

402 SHREYA TYAGI (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

403 SANDHI JAIN (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

404 URVASHI SENGAR (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

405 BASANT SINGH 2021 IDAS(P)

406 SUMIT BHAMBOO 2021 IDAS(P)

407 GUNDRATHI PRUTHVINATH GOUD 2021 IDAS(P)

408 PERUMALLA DIVYA (SMT.) 2021 IDAS(P)

409 ABHIJEET SINGH 2021 IDAS(P)

410 DAMINI DIWAKAR (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

411 HATCHINGHOI HAOKIP (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

412 ANURADHA (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

413 MAMATHA G (MS.) 2021 IDAS(P)

414 ABHISHEK BN 2021 IDAS(P)

415 AVDHESH MEENA 2021 IDAS(P)

394 Shri Sahil T George.docx
395 Ms. Sangeetha S.docx
397 Ms. Krishna Priya S.docx
398 Shri Pranjal Verma.docx
399 Shri Hrishikesh Sangeeta Kondedeshmukh.docx
400 Shri Manoj Kumar.docx
401 Shri Nikhil Dubey.docx
402 Shri Deepak Kumar (2020).docx
403 Shri Atul Tyagi.docx
404 Shri Aruneesh Shukla.docx
405 Shri Tushar Mehra.docx
406 Ms Preksha Jain.docx
408 Ms. Shreya Tyagi.docx
409 Ms. Sandhi Jain.docx
410 Ms. Urvashi Sengar.docx
411 Shri Basant Singh.docx
412 Shri Sumit Bhamboo.docx
413 Shri Gundrathi Pruthvinath Goud.docx
414 Smt. Perumalla Divya.docx
415 Shri Abhijeet Singh.docx
416 Ms. Damini Diwakar.docx
417 Ms. Hatchinghoi Haokip.docx
418 Ms. Anuradha.docx
419 Ms. Mamatha G.docx
420 Shri Abhishek BN.docx
421 Shri Avdhesh Meena.docx


416 RADHIKA NAIR (SMT) 2021 JTS

417 PUNAM BAJAJ (SMT) 2021 JTS

418 SUDHIR DHAR 2021 JTS

419 RANDHIR SINGH 2021 JTS

420 PB AGRAWAL 2021 JTS

421 M PARMESHWARI (SMT) 2021 JTS

422 MS KORDE 2021 JTS

423 PREM KUMAR KHANNA 2021 JTS

424 MAHAVIR PRASAD MANDAN 2021 JTS

425 ANIL RAWAT 2021 JTS

426 V SRINIVASAN 2021 JTS

427 RAJIV KUMAR 2021 JTS

428 RANTU SAIKIA 2021 JTS

429 KN NAGARAJA 2021 JTS

430 CH VIJAYANARAYANA RAO 2021 JTS

431 YVKJ PATRO 2021 JTS

432 RAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 2021 JTS

433 MOLOY GHOSH 2021 JTS

434 PRITAM SINGH 2021 JTS

435 SATNAM SINGH 2021 JTS

436 CA SREE KUMAR 2021 JTS

437 MK SINHA 2021 JTS

438 SUSHEEL KUMAR KAUL 2021 JTS

439 RAKESH KUMAR 2021 JTS

440 A R REDDY 2021 JTS

441 SK RAJPUT 2021 JTS

422 Smt. Radhika Nair.docx
423 Smt. Punam Bajaj.docx
424 Shri Sudhir Dhar.docx
425 Shri Randhir Singh.docx
426 Shri PB Agrawal.docx
427 Smt. M Parmeshwari.docx
428 Shri MS Korde.docx
429 Shri Prem Kumar Khanna.docx
430 Shri Mahavir Prasad Mandan.docx
431 Shri Anil Rawat.docx
432 Shri V Srinivasan.docx
434 Shri Rajiv Kumar.docx
435 Shri Rantu Sakia.docx
436 Shri KN Nagaraja.docx
437 Shri CH Vijayanarayana Rao.docx
438 Shri YVKJ Patro.docx
439 Shri Rajendra Kumar Gupta.docx
440 Shri Moloy Ghosh.docx
441 Shri Pritam Singh.docx
442 Shri Satnam Singh.docx
443 Shri CA Sree Kumar.docx
444 Shri MK Sinha.docx
445 Shri Susheel Kumar Kaul.docx
446 Shri Rakesh Kumar (2021).docx
447 Shri AR Reddy.docx
448 Shri SK Rajput.docx


442 MK BHATT 2021 JTS

443 R NARAYAN PRASAD 2021 JTS

444 MD PURANIK 2021 JTS

445 RAJ KUMAR 2021 JTS

446 RK BHATT 2021 JTS

447 VANAMALA UMESH 2021 JTS

448 CC SURESH KUMAR 2021 JTS

449 RAGHAVENDRA S HEGDE 2021 JTS

450 T VENKATESWARA RAO 2021 JTS

451 K VENKATA RAMANA 2021 JTS

452 RAJESH KUMAR SONI 2021 JTS

453 HITESH BANSAL 2021 JTS

454 SUNIL RAINA 2021 JTS

455 RAMADOS BALASUBRAMANIAN 2021 JTS

456 SANJAY KACHROO 2022 JTS

457 BN DASS 2022 JTS

458 SUNIL TUTU 2022 JTS

459 SK KHANTWAL 2022 JTS

460 HB DUTTA 2022 JTS

461 NARINDER KUMAR 2022 JTS

462 JYOTI PRASAD 2022 JTS

463 SONILA RAJESH RAO (Smt.) 2022 JTS

464 VM MOHARIR 2022 JTS

465 DC NAIR 2022 JTS

466 V NALLASIVAN 2022 JTS

467 RACHEL NITHYAVATHI (Smt.) 2022 JTS

449 Shri MK Bhatt.docx
450 Shri R Narayan Prasad.docx
452 Smt. MD Puranik.docx
454 Shri Raj Kumar.docx
455 Shri RK Bhatt.docx
456 Smt Vanamala Umesh.docx
457 Shri CC Suresh Kumar.docx
458 Shri Raghavendra S Hegde.docx
459 Shri T Venkateswara Rao.docx
460 Shri K Venkata Ramana.docx
461 Shri Rajesh Kumar Soni.docx
462 Shri Hitesh Bansal.docx
463 Shri Sunil Raina.docx
464 Shri Ramados Balasubramanian.docx
465 Shri Sanjay Kachroo.docx
466 Shri BN Dass.docx
467 Shri Sunil Tutu.docx
468 Shri SK Khantwal.docx
469 Shri HB Dutta.docx
470 Shri Narinder Kumar.docx
471 Shri Jyoti Prasad.docx
472 Smt. Sonila Rajesh Rao.docx
473 Shri VM Moharir.docx
474 Shri DC Nair.docx
475 Shri V Nallasivan.docx
476 Smt.  Rachel Nithyavathi.docx


468 OD SHARMA 2022 JTS

469 G RAMARAJ 2022 JTS

470 SEEMA  R MURUGESAN 2022 JTS

471 SATISH SHARMA 2022 JTS

472 R BHAGYARAJ 2022 JTS

473 AJAY KUMAR 2022 JTS

474 SC DAS 2022 JTS

475 P VASUGI (Smt.) 2022 JTS

476 S NIRMALA 2022 JTS

477 PP BHARDWAJ 2022 JTS

478  RS GUSAIN 2022 JTS

479 RAJEEV KUMAR 2022 JTS

480 S HARINATH 2022 JTS

481 M SUBHASH KUMAR 2022 JTS

482 C SRINIVAS REDDY 2022 JTS

483 SHARADA BALACHANDRA 2022 JTS

484 B RAMESH 2022 JTS

477 Shri OD Sharma.docx
478 Shri G Ramaraj.docx
479  Ms. Seema R Murugesan.docx
480 Shri Satish Sharma.docx
481 Shri R Bhagyaraj.docx
482 Shri Ajay Kumar.docx
483 Shri SC Das.docx
484 Smt. P Vasugi.docx
485 Ms. S Nirmala.docx
486 Shri PP Bhardwaj.docx
487 Shri RS Gusain.docx
488 Shri Rajeev Kumar.docx
489 Shri S Harinath.docx
490 Shri M Subhash Kumar.docx
491 Shri C Srinivas Reddy.docx
492 Smt. Sharada Balachandara.docx
493 Shri B Ramesh.docx

